

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date: 2022.09.10
12:23:28 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10277 OF 2022

Sandeep Baban Patil ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/by Mrs. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

. The petitioner seeks salary for the period 15th July, 2006 to 15th December, 2021 on the ground that pursuant to the orders of stay, the petitioner was working in the school. Eventually, the appeal filed by the petitioner came to be dismissed.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 1st December, 2022.

3. Learned AGP accepts notice for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]